ISAF OFFSHORE SPECIAL REGULATIONS Index

INDEX
Alphabetical Index

This index is intended to be a quick guide to the Regulations. It is not exhaustive.
See also the diagrammatic guide and list of contents.

ITEM

121.5MHz
121.5MHz

406MHz

90 degree heel
abbreviations

ABS Guide
accessible, readily
aerial, see antenna
age date

AIS

alternative method of steering
anchors and chain
anchors and chain
antenna

antenna, emergency
Argos beacons
aromatic polyamides
aviation frequencies
ballast

ballast

Ballast, movable & variable
baseplate

bases, stanchion
batteries

batteries, sealed
beacons, distress

Belden (co-axial cable supplier)

bilge pump discharge, cockpit
bilge pumps and buckets
blaze, colour

boomkin, see LOA

bow fairlead

bow pulpit

bowsprit, see LOA
boxes, strum

bucket, fitted

buckets, bilge pumps and
build, strength of
bulkheads, watertight
bulkheads, crash

bulkheads, watertight, multihulls
bulkheads, watertight, multihulls

REFERENCE

3.29
4.19
4.19
3.08.2
1.03
3.03.1
2.03.1
3.29
1.03.1
3.29, 4.10.5(a)
4.15
2.03.2(b)
4.06
3.29
3.29
4.19.1
4.26
3.29
2.03.2
3.01
App K, 1.03
3.14.3
3.14.3
2.03.2(b)
3.28.4
5.07
3.29
3.23
3.23
4.02
1.03.1
3.26
3.14.3
1.03.1
3.23.3
3.18
3.23
3.01
3.13
3.13
3.05.1
3.05.2
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ITEM REFERENCE
bunks 3.19
buoy, dan 422
buoyancy, closed-cell, hull 3.13.1
buoyancy, permanent flotation 3.05
material
buoyancy, impermeable, multihull 3.05
buoyancy, stability, index 3.04.4
buoyant equipment, miscellaneous 4.17
capacity 2.03.1
capsize 3.04.2
carbon fibre limitation, pulpits etc 3.14.7
card, deviation 3.24
Categories of events 2.01
Category 0 2.01.1
Category 1 2.01.2
Category 2 2.01.3
Category 3 2.01.4
Category 4 2.01.5
Category 5 2.01.6
Canting Keel App K, 3.02,

3.04
CEN 1.03.1
central nacelle 3.07.2
central nacelle 3.16
centreboard trunks 3.02
chain, anchors and 2.03.2(b)
chain, anchors and 4.06
chart, durable stowage 4.12
charts 4.11
checked, regularly, 2.03.1
Class Associations 1.01.2
cleaned, regularly 2.03.1
clipping points 4.04
clipping points 5.02
clipping points (multihull) 3.07.2(d)
clips, safety harness, see 5.02
snaphooks
coach roof 3.02
Coaming 1.03.1
co-axial feeder 3.29
cockpit drain 3.09.3
cockpit knife 4.25
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cockpit sole

cockpit volume

cockpit, bilge pump discharge
cockpits

colour blaze

coloured flag
communications (training)
companionway hatch
compartment, dry

compass

compressed gas inflation,
lifejacket

construction standards, hull
cooking stove

cpr and first aid

crash bulkheads

crotch strap

cutting tools (escape hatch)
D/F radio

damage control and repair

dan buoy

date, age

date, Series

deck

Definitions

deviation card

diameter, minimum, jackstays
diameter, minimum, lifelines
distance measuring instrument
distress beacons

drain, cockpit

drains, cockpit

drinking water

drogue

dry compartment

DSC

DSC

durable stowage chart

E type EPIRB

echo sounder

electric starter

electronic position-fixing system
emergency antenna
emergency steering
emergency water

EN

EN 1095 harness and safety lines
EN 2913-1 constant wear suits
EN 2913-2 abandonment suits
EN 396 lifejackets

engines

3.09.4
3.09.7
3.23
3.09
4.02
5.02
6.03
3.08.3, 4
3.13.6
3.24
5.01

3.03
3.20
6.03
3.13

5.01,
5.02
3.07.3

3.29
6.02
4.22
1.03.1
1.03.1
3.02
1.03
3.24
4.04.1
3.14.6
4.14
5.07
3.09.3
3.09.8
3.21.2
4.27
3.13.6
1.03.1
3.29
4.12
4.19
4.13
3.28.3
3.29
3.29
4.15
3.21.3
1.03.1
5.02
5.07
5.07
5.02
3.28

EPFS

EPFS

EPIRB

EPIRBs

escape hatch

exhaust and fuel supply systems
exits, monohulls

exits, monohulls

exits, multihulls

FA Station

fairlead, bow

fastened, Securely

fastened, securely

fastened, securely

features, structural

feeder, co-axial

fire extinguishers

first aid (training)

First Aid at Sea

first aid kit

first aid manual

fitted bucket

flares (pyrotechnic signals)
flashlight

flashlight, for crew member
flexible tank, fuel

flotation, permanently installed
foghorn

foot stop

foul weather suit
Foul-weather Suit

fuel

fuel

fuel shutoff

fuel supply systems, exhaust, and
fuel, flexible tank

function properly
Fundamental and Definitions
fundamental rule

gas bottles

gas inflation, lifejacket
General Requirements
generators

GMDSS

GMDSS

Governmental authority
GPIRB

GPS, see EPFS

grab bags

Guide de la medicine a distance,
Le

Guide, ABS
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1.03.1
3.29
1.03.1
419
3.07.2, 3
3.28
3.05.1
3.06
3.07
1.03.1
3.26
1.03.1
2.03.2(b)
2.03.2(c)
Sect 3
3.29
4.05
6.03
4.08
4.08
4.08
3.18
4.23
4.07
5.06
3.28.3
3.05.1
4.09
3.17
5.04
1.03.1
3.28.3
3.28
3.20.1
3.28
3.28.3
2.03.1
1.00
1.02.3
2.03.2(b)
5.01
2.03
3.28
1.03.1
3.29
1.01.2
1.03.1
3.29
4.21
4.08

3.03.1
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halyards

hand flares, red

hand holds

handholds (multihull underside)
harness, safety

hatch

hatch, companionway
hatch, escape

hatch, inspection

hatch, maintenance
headstay

heaving line

heavy items

heavy weather routines
heavy weather sails
heavy weather, adequate
protection

heel, 90 degrees

height, lifeline
high-visibility colours
high-visibility colours
holds, hand

hull constructions standards
hull marking
hypothermia

immersion suit
IMO

impermeable buoyancy, multihull

inboard propulsion engine
index, stability/buoyancy
INMARSAT

in-mast mainsail furling, setting
trysail

inshore racing

inspection

Inspection

Inspection hatch
inspection, liferafts
installed, permanently
installed, permanently
integrity, watertight
International Medical Guide for
Ships

IRPCAS

ISAF

ISAF Approved Training
ISO

ISO 11812

ISO 12217-2

ISO 12217-2

ISO 8729

3.25
4.21.1
3.22
3.07.2(d)
5.02
1.03.1
3.08.3, 4
3.07.2, 3
3.02.2
3.02.2
3.14.3
4.24
2.03.2(b)
6.02
4.26
3.28.3

3.08.2
3.14.5
4.26.2
5.04
3.22
3.03
4.02

5.07,
6.01
5.07

1.03.1
3.23
3.28
3.04.3
4.19
4.26

2.01.6, App J
1.02.2

2.02

3.02.2

4.20

1.03.1

2.03.2

3.02

4.08

2.03.3
1.03.1
6.01
1.03.1
3.09
3.04.4
3.05
4.10

ISO 9650

jackstays

kit, first aid

knife, grab bag

knife, cockpit

knife, personal

lanyard

lanyard, bilge pump handle
lead line

lifebuoy

lifejacket

lifeline

lifeline height

lifelines

lifelines, minimum diameter
lifelines, number of
lifelines, special, multihull
liferaft compartment
liferaft stowage

liferafts

lifesling

light list

lights, navigation

lights, personal location
line, guard, see lifeline
line, heaving

line, lead

line, safety

line, static safety

liners or linings

lines, safety

linings or liners

LMRG600 co-axial feeder cable
LOA

log

loss (of) rudder

LSA code (liferafts)

LSA code 2.2.3 (lifejacket light)
LWL

mainsail reefing
maintenance hatch

man overboard

man overboard practice
manual, first aid

marine radio

marking, hull

mast step

may

metal tiller, unbreakable
method of steering, alternative
method

miniflares
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4.20
4.04
4.08
4.21.1
4.25
5.05
3.08.4
3.23
4.13
4.22
5.01
1.03.1
3.14.5
3.14
3.14.6
3.14.5
3.14.4
4.20
4.20
4.20
4.22
4.11
3.27
5.03
1.03.1
4.24
4.13
1.03.1
1.03.1
3.28.3
5.02
3.28.3
3.29
1.03.1
4.14
4.15
4.20
5.01
1.03.1
4.26
3.02.2
6.02
6.04
4.08
3.29
4.02
3.12
1.03.2
4.15
4.15

5.03
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minimum diameter, lifelines
model training course
monohull

monohulls, exits
monohulls, stability
multihull nets or trampolines
multihulls, exits

must

nacelle, central

nacelle, central

name, yacht's

navigation equipment
navigation lights
navigation lights
navigational charts

nets, multihull. or trampolines
number of lifelines
opening, vertical, lifelines
openings aft (to the sea)
outlet pipes, bilge pump
overboard, man

owner

owner's representative
parachute anchor
parachute flares, red
permanently installed
permanently installed
person in charge

personal location lights
personal survival training
PLB

PLBs

plotting equipment

plugs, soft wood

points, clipping

pole and flag

polyamides, aromatic

positive locking device, snaphooks

proa
proa

properly, function
propulsion engine, inboard
pulpit, bow

pulpit, stern

pulpits etc, carbon fibre
limitations

pump, fresh water

pumps, bilge, and buckets
purpose and use
pyrotechnic signals

race committees

race organisers

3.14.6
6.01
1.03.1
3.06
3.04
3.15
3.07
1.03.2
3.07.2
3.16
4.17
4.11
2.03.3
3.27
4.11
3.15
3.14.5
3.14.5
3.09.5
3.09.3
6.02
1.02.1
1.02.1
4.27
4.21.1
1.03.1
2.03.2(a)
1.02
5.03
6.01
1.03.1
4.19
4.11
4.03
4.04
4.22
4.26
5.02
1.01
1.03.1
2.03.1
3.28
3.14.3
3.14.3
3.14.7

3.21.1
3.23
1.01
4.23
1.01.3
1.02.2

radar reflector

radio receiver

radio, D/F

radio, marine

rail, guard, see lifeline

rail, toe

rating systems

RCS

readily accessible

receiver, radio

recovery time, liferafts
Recreational Craft Directive
red hand flares

red parachute flares
regularly checked, cleaned,
serviced

repair and damage control
repairs, significant
requirements, general
responsibility
retro-reflective material
retro-reflective material
retro-reflective material
RG8U coa-axial feeder cable
RG8X co-axial feeder cable
rig

rigging, standing
righting,-self

roof, coach

rope, synthetic, lifeline closure
routines, heavy weather
RRS

RRS fundamental rule 4
RTE

rudder loss

safety harness

Safety line

safety line, static

safety lines (tethers)

safety lines, static

sail numbers

sails, storm and heavy weather
SAR

SAR

SAR aircraft

SAR systems (training)
satcom transceiver
scantlings

screening indices

sea anchor

sea cocks or valves

sealed batteries
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4.10
3.29
3.29
3.29
1.03.1
3.17
1.01.2
4.10
2.03.1
3.29
4.20
3.03
4.21.1
4.21.1
2.03.1

6.02
3.03.2
2.03
1.02.2
4.18
4.22
5.04
3.29
3.29
3.01
4.16
3.04.1
3.02
3.14.6
6.02
1.03.1
1.02.3
4.10
4.15
5.02
1.03.1
1.03.1
5.02
4.04.1
4.01
4.26
1.03.1
4.02.1
3.29
6.02
3.29
3.03
3.04.3
4.27
3.10
3.28.4
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sealed container
securely fastened
securely fastened
self-righting

series date

service intervals, (automatic dan
buoy)

serviced, regularly
servicing, liferafts
sextant

shall

sheet winches
sheeting positions on deck
should

shrouds

shutoff, fuel
shutoff, fuel
signals, pyrotechnic
significant repairs
size

sock, throwing
sockets

soft wood plugs
SOLAS

SOLAS flares
SOLAS lifejacket light
SOLAS liferafts
sole, cockpit
sounder, echo

spare parts, tools
spectra/dyneema
speed

speedometer
splashguard
spotlight

stability and flotation - multihulls

stability index

stability, monohulls
stability/buoyancy index
stainless steel lifelines
stanchion bases

stanchions

stanchions, special, multihull
standards, construction, hull
standing rigging

starter, electric

static safety line

static safety line

steel, stainless, lifelines
steering, alternative method
steering, emergency

step, mast

3.21.3
1.03.1
2.03.2
3.04.1
1.03.1
4.22

2.03.1
4.20
4.11
1.03.2
3.11
4.26
1.03.2
3.01
3.20.1
3.28.3
4.23
3.03.2
2.03.1
4.24
3.14.3
4.03
1.03.1
4.23
5.01
4.20
3.09.4
4.13
4.16
4.26
3.28.3
4.14
5.01
4.07
3.05
3.04.3
3.04
3.04.3
3.14.6
3.14.3
3.14
3.14.4
3.03
4.16
3.28.3
1.03.1
4.04.1
3.14.6
4.15
4.15
3.12

stern pulpit

stop, foot

storm and heavy weather sails
storm jib

storm trysail

stove, cooking

stoves

stowage, durable, chart
stowage, liferaft

straps, crotch, thigh
strength of build

strobe light, watertight
strobe light, watertight
structural features

strum boxes

studs

suit, foul-weather

suit, foul-weather

suit, immersion

survival equipment
synthetic rope, lifeline closure
tank, flexible, fuel

tanks

tanks, water

taut, lifelines shall be
terminals, lifeline

tethers (safety lines)

thigh straps

through-hull fittings
throwing sock

tiller, ubreakable metal
timepiece

Times Microwave (co-ax cable
supplier)

toe rail

toilet

toolboxes

tools and spare parts

tools, cutting (escape hatch)
training

trampoline

transceiver, watertight, VHF,
hand-held

trunks, centreboard

trunks, cabin

trysail, storm

type

U-bolts

U-bolts, clipping point warning
usage, word

valves, or sea cocks

vertical openings, lifelines
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3.14.3
3.17
4.26
4.26
4.26
3.20
2.03.2(b)
412
4.20
5.01, 5.02
3.01
4.21.1
5.03
Sect 3
3.23
3.14.3
1.03.1
5.04
5.07
5.07
3.14.6
3.28.3
2.03.2(b)
3.21.1
3.14.2
3.14.3
5.02
5.01, 5.02
3.10
4.24
4.15
411
3.29

3.17
3.18
2.03.2(b)
4.16
3.07.3
6.0

3.15
421.1,2

3.02
3.01
4.26
2.03.1
4.04.2
5.02.1
1.03
3.10
3.14.5
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VHF 3.29
VHF transceiver, watertight hand- 4.21.1, 2
held

volume, cockpit 3.09.7
water pressure 3.13.2
water tanks 3.21.1
water, drinking 3.21.2
water, emergency 3.21.3
watermaker 3.21.2
watertight bulkheads 3.13

watertight bulkheads, multihulls ~ 3.05.1
watertight bulkheads, multihulls ~ 3.05.2

watertight hand-held VHF 421.1,2
transceiver

watertight integrity 3.02
watertight strobe light 4.21.1
weather forecasting (training) 6.02
webbing, jackstays 4.04.1
well, bow, lateral or stern 3.09.5
whistle 4.22
whistle, lifejacket 5.01
winches, sheet 3.11
wing mast as substitute trysail 4.26
wood, plugs, soft 4.03
word usage 1.03
yacht 1.03.3
yacht's name 417
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